AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2-60.23-RULE 2.3 COUNCIL COMMENTS AND ENACTING TWO NEW SECTIONS; SEC. 2-60.24.-RULE 2.4 COUNCIL ROUNDTABLE. AND SED. 2-60.25.-RULE 2.5 STAFF ROUNDTABLE. OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI TO PROVIDE GUIDANCE FOR THE ORDER AND CONDUCT OF BUSINESS FOR THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. That section Sec. 2-60.23. - Rule 2.3 council comments. of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri be amended to read as follows:

"Sec. 2-60.23. - Rule 2.3 Council Comments.

The Council Comments section of the agenda is reserved for legislative or ministerial discussions among the Councilmembers only. Any member of City Council may use this time to introduce new initiatives and issues for further discussion and/or assignment to a Council Committee. Directions to staff, including legal opinions, may result from these discussions."

SECTION 2. That sections 2-60.24. - Rule 2.4 Council Roundtable and Sec. 2-60.25. - Rule 2.5 Staff Roundtable. of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri be enacted to read as follows:

"Sec. 2-60.24. - Rule 2.4 Council Roundtable.

The Council Roundtable is reserved for items of general interest, community announcements, and other such information. Council may ask for clarification or give direction about agenda items or discuss items of an emerging nature.

Sec. 2-60.25. - Rule 2.5 Staff Roundtable.

The Staff Roundtable is reserved for items of general interest, community announcements and other such information; however, staff may ask for clarification or direction from the Council related to items on the agenda or for items of an emergency nature for which insufficient time exist for adding to the agenda."

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

Mayor Randall L. Rhoads

## BILL NO. 18-36

ATTEST:

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED by the Mayor of said city this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

ATTEST:

Mayor Randall L. Rhoads

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney Brian W. Head